Thanking You, 

Yours faithfully, 

For Maitreya Medicare Limited  

Kashish Surana 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

Annexure – I 
S. No. Particulars Details 

1.  Brief details of options 

granted 
10,16,400 (Ten Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Four 
Hundred Only) employee stock options (“Options”) 
to be granted to the eligible employees as 
determined by the Committee subject to the 
shareholders’ approval. 

The ESOP will be proportionately adjusted due to 
corporate action(s), if any. 

2.  Whether the scheme is in

[...]

Yes, Maitreya Medicare Limited- Employee Stock 
Option Scheme 2026 (“ESOS 2026”), shall be in 
compliance with the SEBI (Share Based Employee 
Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021. 

3.  Total number of shares 
covered by these options 

As stated at serial no. 1 above. 
10,16,400 (Ten Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Four 
Hundred Only) Options exercisable into not more 
than 10,16,400 (Ten Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Four 
Hundred Only) equity shares of face value of ₹ 10/- 
(Rupee Ten Only) each fully paid-up 

4.  Pricing formula The Exercise Price per Option shall be equal to the 
Market Price of the Shares on the Grant Date or at 
such discount to the Market Price as may be